735.053) AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 

·wHEREAS, the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio wishes to purchase certain 
property owned by the Village of Hebron, to wit, a 2004 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN 
#2FAFP71 W24X180211; and 

WHEREAS, said vehicle, which has a value of Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars ($2,800.00), is necessary for a municipal purpose, and 

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police with the concurrence of the Council deem it 
prudent to purchase the same, and • 

WHEREAS, the Village of Hebron, Ohio desires to sell said vehicle, and 

WHEREAS Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into a contract, without

[...]

Lake, County of Licking, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1: That the 2004 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN #2F AFP71 W24Xl 80211 
is necessary for a municipal purpose, and 

SECTION 2: That the same shall be purchased in accordance with O.R.C. 
§735.053, from the Village of Hebron, Ohio, for the sum of Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars ($2,800.00), and 

SECTION 3: That the Village hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into a contract 
without advertising or bidding for the purchase of said vehicle and to do such other acts as 
are necessary to effect the purchase of said property. 

SECTION 4: